
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 
231 
294 
244 
211 
295 
257 
227 
229 
210 
288 
214 
216 
233 

Name 
Georges Nassar 
Conor Clancy 
Theo Palmer 
Adam Al Azhari 
Zain El Hommossany 
Kaiden Higgins 
Oscar Lambert 
August Raber 
Zakariah Doleh 
Ivan Bykovskii 
Muhammed Kalla 
Alessandro Bigi 
Zacharias Didcott 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
9 
8 
9 
8 
8 
8 

10 
10 

9 
6 

Best Tm 
48.012 
48.029 
48.141 
48.193 
48.380 
48.492 
48.614 
48.728 
49.083 
49.085 
49.263 
49.554 
49.970 

Last Tm 
48.012 
48.029 
48.141 
48.222 
48.380 
48.492 
49.935 
48.728 
49.083 
49.369 
49.263 
49.709 
49.970 

Diff 

0.017 
0.129 
0.181 
0.368 
0.480 
0.602 
0.716 
1.071 
1.073 
1.251 
1.542 
1.958 

Gap 

0.017 
0.112 
0.052 
0.187 
0.112 
0.122 
0.114 
0.355 
0.002 
0.178 
0.291 
0.416 

 

Sorted on best lap time
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IAME Series UAE Round 4  - 22/23 

JUNIOR 

Warm Up 

Practice (7:00 Time) started at 10:11:47 

RAK Track (Option) 1.025 km 

08/01/2023 10:10 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
DQ 

No. 
244 
211 
231 
294 
227 
257 
214 
229 
210 
288 
216 
233 

295 

Name 
Theo Palmer 
Adam Al Azhari 
Georges Nassar 
Conor Clancy 
Oscar Lambert 
Kaiden Higgins 
Muhammed Kalla 
August Raber 
Zakariah Doleh 
Ivan Bykovskii 
Alessandro Bigi 
Zacharias Didcott 

Zain El Hommossany 

Laps 
7 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
8 

7 

Best Tm 
47.327 
47.424 
47.509 
47.677 
47.775 
48.123 
48.245 
48.408 
48.491 
48.535 
48.963 
50.518 

47.638 

Last Tm 
47.327 
47.614 
47.509 
47.743 
47.785 
48.123 
48.245 
48.408 
48.961 
48.575 
49.122 
50.610 

47.638 

Diff 

0.097 
0.182 
0.350 
0.448 
0.796 
0.918 
1.081 
1.164 
1.208 
1.636 
3.191 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  
1  

Official Result 
Kart no. 295 - Exclusion from the race - Scrutineer non-compliance  
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IAME Series UAE Round 4  - 22/23 

JUNIOR 

Qualifying Practice 

Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 11:08:09 

RAK Track (Option) 1.025 km 

08/01/2023 11:05 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DQ 

No. 

211 

244 

231 

294 

257 

227 

288 

233 

210 

214 

229 

216 

295 

Name 

Adam Al Azhari 

Theo Palmer 

Georges Nassar 

Conor Clancy 

Kaiden Higgins 

Oscar Lambert 

Ivan Bykovskii 

Zacharias Didcott 

Zakariah Doleh 

Muhammed Kalla 

August Raber 

Alessandro Bigi 

Zain El Hommossany 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

Best Tm 

47.565 

47.624 

47.500 

47.561 

47.953 

47.864 

48.455 

48.390 

48.333 

48.136 

48.205 

48.733 

47.892 

Diff 

0.268 

0.931 

3.591 

10.868 

11.122 

15.552 

15.767 

16.002 

16.122 

18.304 

19.938 

DQ 

Gap 

0.268 

0.663 

2.660 

7.277 

0.254 

4.430 

0.215 

0.235 

0.120 

2.182 

1.634 

Total Tm 

9:47.968 

9:48.236 

9:48.899 

9:51.559 

9:58.836 

9:59.090 

10:03.520 

10:03.735 

10:03.970 

10:04.090 

10:06.272 

10:07.906 

10:04.915 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

Official Result 
Kart no. 229 & 257 - 3 seconds penalty - tramline infringement (2 Wheels) 
Kart No. 295 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Push Back front bumper 
Kart no. 295 - Exclusion from the competition - Article 2.3.3 CIK FIA General Prescriptions 

Printed: 08/01/2023 6:37:08 PM 
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Margin of Victory 

0.268 

Avg. Speed 

75.310 

Best Lap Tm 

47.500 

Best Speed 

77.684 

Best Lap by 

231 - Georges Nassar 

 

IAME Series UAE Round 4  - 22/23 

JUNIOR 

Heat 

Race (12 Laps) started at 12:14:02 

RAK Track (Option) 1.025 km 

08/01/2023 12:05 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

211 

231 

227 

244 

294 

210 

214 

233 

257 

229 

288 

216 

Name 

Adam Al Azhari 

Georges Nassar 

Oscar Lambert 

Theo Palmer 

Conor Clancy 

Zakariah Doleh 

Muhammed Kalla 

Zacharias Didcott 

Kaiden Higgins 

August Raber 

Ivan Bykovskii 

Alessandro Bigi 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

Best Tm 

47.565 

47.659 

47.759 

47.493 

47.694 

48.060 

48.112 

48.276 

48.132 

48.282 

48.199 

48.534 

Diff 

2.045 

8.631 

8.918 

11.464 

16.009 

16.651 

17.819 

18.984 

19.637 

21.341 

21.955 

Gap 

2.045 

6.586 

0.287 

2.546 

4.545 

0.642 

1.168 

1.165 

0.653 

1.704 

0.614 

Total Tm 

13:12.421 

13:14.466 

13:21.052 

13:21.339 

13:23.885 

13:28.430 

13:29.072 

13:30.240 

13:31.405 

13:32.058 

13:33.762 

13:34.376 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Official Result 
Kart No. 257, 288 & 294 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Push back front bumper 

Printed: 08/01/2023 6:37:55 PM 
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Margin of Victory 

2.045 

Avg. Speed 

69.849 

Best Lap Tm 

47.493 

Best Speed 

77.696 

Best Lap by 

244 - Theo Palmer 

 

IAME Series UAE Round 4  - 22/23 

JUNIOR 

Pre-Final 

Race (15 Laps) started at 13:53:40 

RAK Track (Option) 1.025 km 

08/01/2023 13:50 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

211 

231 

244 

294 

227 

257 

288 

233 

214 

216 

210 

229 

Name 

Adam Al Azhari 

Georges Nassar 

Theo Palmer 

Conor Clancy 

Oscar Lambert 

Kaiden Higgins 

Ivan Bykovskii 

Zacharias Didcott 

Muhammed Kalla 

Alessandro Bigi 

Zakariah Doleh 

August Raber 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

Best Tm 

47.582 

47.549 

47.499 

47.670 

47.748 

48.015 

48.258 

48.309 

48.185 

48.721 

48.156 

48.300 

Diff 

2.810 

5.071 

5.132 

7.385 

8.536 

19.237 

19.684 

19.743 

22.267 

22.648 

22.661 

Gap 

2.810 

2.261 

0.061 

2.253 

1.151 

10.701 

0.447 

0.059 

2.524 

0.381 

0.013 

Total Tm 

14:27.879 

14:30.689 

14:32.950 

14:33.011 

14:35.264 

14:36.415 

14:47.116 

14:47.563 

14:47.622 

14:50.146 

14:50.527 

14:50.540 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Official Result 
Kart No. 210 & 229 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Push Back front bumper 

Printed: 08/01/2023 6:38:33 PM 
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Margin of Victory 

2.810 

Avg. Speed 

72.280 

Best Lap Tm 

47.499 

Best Speed 

77.686 

Best Lap by 

244 - Theo Palmer 

 

IAME Series UAE Round 4  - 22/23 

JUNIOR 

Final 

Race (17 Laps) started at 15:30:14 

RAK Track (Option) 1.025 km 

08/01/2023 15:25 


